EDWARD J. JEWELL DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION PO BOX 83720 BOISE, IDAHO 83720-0074 (208) 334-0314 IDAHO BAR NO. 10446 RECEIVED

ZOZI APR 21 PM I2: 58

LIDAHO PUBLIC
UTILITIES COMMISSION

MATT HUNTER
DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL
IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
PO BOX 83720
BOISE, IDAHO 83720-0074
(208) 334-0318
IDAHO BAR NO. 10655

Street Address for Express Mail: 11331 W CHINDEN BLVD, BLDG 8, SUITE 201-A BOISE, ID 83714

Attorneys for the Commission Staff

## BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

COMPANY'S APPLICATION FOR A ) CASE DETERMINATION OF 2020 DEMAND-SIDE )	
DETERMINATION OF 2020 DEMAND-SIDE )	NO. IPC-E-21-04
MANAGEMENT EXPENSES AS PRUDENTLY ) NOTICE	CE OF WITHDRAWAL
INCURRED ) AND S	SUBSTITUTION OF
) REPR	RESENTATIVE
)	

Commission Staff, pursuant to Commission Rule 46, IDAPA 31.01.01.046, files this notice of withdrawal of representative and substitution of representative. Counsel of record for Commission Staff in this case, Edward J. Jewell, is withdrawn. In his place, Matt Hunter is substituted. Commission Staff believes this withdrawal and substitution of representative will not unreasonably delay the proceedings in this case. Commission Staff has served this notice on all parties to the case as required by Commission Rule 46.

// // //

Edward J. Jewell

Deputy Attorney General

Matt Hunter

Deputy Attorney General